ADC1005S060
Single 10 bits ADC, up to 60 MHz
Rev. 03 — 2 July 2012 Product data sheet
1. General description
The ADC1005S060 is a 10-bit high-speed low-power Analog-to-Digital Converter (ADC)
for professional video and other applications. It converts the analog input signal into 10-bit
binary or gray coded digital words at a maximum sampling rate of 60 MHz. All digital
inputs and outputs are Transistor-Transistor Logic (TTL) and CMOS compatible, although
a low-level sine wave clock input signal is allowed.

(2)
AGND
AGND
AGND
The analog and digital supplies should be separated and decoupled.
A user manual is available that describes the demonstration board that uses the version
ADC1004S030/040/050 family with an application environment.
(1) RB, RM and RT are decoupled to AGND
(2) Decoupling capacitor for supplies must be placed close to the device.
(3) This resistor is mandatory (33  is its minimum value) and must be near the clock source.
Fig 12. Application diagram
12.2 Alternative parts
The following alternative parts are also available:
Table 11. Alternative parts
Type number Description Sampling frequency
ADC0804S030 Single 8 bits ADC [1] 30 MHz
ADC0804S040 Single 8 bits ADC [1] 40 MHz
ADC0804S050 Single 8 bits ADC [1] 50 MHz
ADC1003S030 Single 10 bits ADC, with
internal reference regulator
[1] 30 MHz
ADC1003S040 Single 10 bits ADC, with
internal reference regulator
[1] 40 MHz
ADC1003S050 Single 10 bits ADC, with
internal reference regulator
[1] 50 MHz
ADC1005S060_3 © IDT 2012. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 03 — 2 July 2012 14 of 18
Integrated Device Technology ADC1005S060
Single 10 bits ADC, up to 60 MHz
[1] Pin to pin compatible
ADC1004S030 Single 10 bits ADC [1] 30 MHz
ADC1004S040 Single 10 bits ADC [1] 40 MHz
ADC1004S050 Single 10 bits ADC [1] 50 MHz
Table 11. Alternative parts
Type number Description Sampling frequency
ADC1005S060_3 © IDT 2012. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 03 — 2 July 2012 15 of 18